Osun State, Nigeria. The study's objectives are to examine 
how teachers' motivation influence the academic 
performance of secondary school students in Osun 
Statedue toow performance in examinations. The study 
employed a descriptive survey research design. Three 
hundred and twenty-four r (324), one hundred and eight 
(108) teachers, and two hundred and sixteen (216) students 
randomly drawn from 18 secondary schools constituted the 
study sample. Two valid and reliable instruments were 
used to collect data from the study. These include: an 
adapted Questionnaire on Influence of Teachers’ 
Motivation (TMQ), which was subjected to Pearson

[...]

Local Government Areas within Osun East Senatorial district in Osun 
State through stratified random sampling methodology. The final stage 
encompassed the selection of six educators who were randomly chosen 
from each institution, yielding a total of one hundred and eight teachers 

(108), whilst twelve pupils were randomly selected from each school, 
resulting in two hundred and sixteen students (216). The complete 
sample comprised three hundred and twenty-four (324) participants 
who served as representatives of the population. 
The study made use of two instruments. The researcher created a 
questionnaire on the influence of teachers' motivation on senior 
secondary school students' academic performance, as well as an